doc ¥ 2EB51S58413

Page 1 of &

Da:te: RAB1D/PRES {2«2E0

F@J.Ed by LEMDERMOLY, MEWGVICH E7AL
Return Recorded Instrument to: Filad & Recorded in Dfficial Records

of SHENRNIA COLYTY

J. BICHASL GORVISON
Jean McCoy, Attorney at Law AUDITOR

Landerholm, Memovich, Fee: 433.80 .
Lansverk & Whitesides, P.S. |
PO Box 1086

Vancouver, WA 98666-1086

Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein):

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

Reference Number(s) or Documents assigned or released:

SUPERIOR COURT CASE NO. 05-2 00121-8

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGMENT NO. 05-9 00143-4

Additional reference numbers on page of document

Grantor(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials):

EGGEBRECHT, MICHAEL
EGGEBRECHT, KASONDRA
HUSBAND & WIFE

Additional names on page of document

Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials):
GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC., A CORPORATION

Additional names on page of document

Legal Description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range):

Additional legal is on page of document

Assessor’s Property Tax Parce\Account Number:

Assessor Tax Number not yet assigned




SUPERIOR COURT CF WASHINGTON - COUNTY OF SKAMANIA

TITLE: GORGE RECOVERY V MICHAEL & KASONDRA M EGGEBRECHT

JUDGMENT NUMBER: 05-9-00143-4

CASE NUMBER: 05-2-00121-8
SIGNED BY:

DATE SIGNED: 02/08/2005
DATE FILED: 07/29/2005
EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/29/2005
NOTE:

PLAINTIFF: GCORGE RECCVERY SERVICE, INC
DEFENDANT : EGGEERECHT, MICHAEL
DEFENDANT : EGGEBRECHT, KASCNDRA H/W

DEBTOR: EGGEBRECHT, MICHAEL
DEBTOR: EGGEBRECHT, KASONDRA H/W

DATE | EXECUTICN DOCKET ! $ AMOUNT 2B
i
____________________________________________________________________________ -
1107/29/2005 | TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT ! o g
g | TOTAL JUDGMENT (2,245.80) ! e
[ t INTEREST ON TOTAL JUDGMENT AT 12% PER ANNUM | &
1108/08/2005 ! AMENDED TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT ! o
¥ ! PRINCIPAL JUDGMENT AMOUNT ! 1,789.85 i
¥ ! INTEREST TO DATE OF JUDGMENT ! 198.60 &
8 ! FILING FEE ! 31.00 >
[ ! SERVICE FEE ! 26.35 W
K ! ATTORNEY FEES ! 200..00
E | TOTAL JUDGMENT ($2245.80) !
K | INTEREST AT 9% PER ANNUM !
|:08/08/2005 | ABSTRACT ISSUED TO SKAMANIA COUNTY AUDITOR ! 5.00




I, LORENA E HOLLIS, CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT IN AND FOR
SKAMANIA COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE
IS A FULL, TRUE AND CCRRECT ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED

ACTION AS THE SAME APPEARS COF RECORD IN MY OFFICE.

WITNESS M&\ﬂQND AND THE SEAL OF THE SAID SUPERIOR CQURT AT MY OFFICE IN

- LY
STEVEE{S@,Sg’Fgﬁ‘\Q‘?‘H DAY OF AUGUST, 2005.
EEN

...... s .,:2? \'
. LCRENA F HOLLIS, SUPERTIOR COUR LERK

!

*w
I
ALES \‘!'}3.;"

BY

DEPUTY CLERK

AN s
.
i~

“"\\{‘o‘ﬁ w“s%:‘_‘__

Mo

gieg

ETYuLIcEns § 1

#i0¢




SKAMANIA COUNTY
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FILED

SKAMANIA COUNTY DISTRICT COURT  AUG - 8 2005

LORENA E, HOLLIS, CLERK
e —— 1

GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC.,
a corporation,
EAST 3rd STREET o
THE DALLES, OREGON 97058 No. 0S5~ 2-0al&i-8 |
Plaintiff(s), TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT :
SMALL CLAIM #

CIVIL # _ C04-109
AMENDED TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT

-VS§-

MICHAEL EGGEBRECHT and

KASONDRA M., EGGEBRECHT,

husband and wife, and the marital
community composed thereof,

Defendant(s).

05-94-00143 =4

T e® et ‘el “emsP Yy Syl Vel el Neml St S —

This is to certify that on the 8th _day of February 2005 the Skamania County District Court

N did have jurisdiction over the case in which the parties named above were plaintiff and defendant.
\ SERVICE OBTAINED BY:
____ Certified mail: ___ Private party: ___ Process server: ____ Sheriff's office:
____ Other:
JUDGMENT OBTAINED BY:
_XX_ Default; _____Summary: ____ Agreed: _____ After trial:
JUDGMENT:

_XX___ Principal amount granted: $ 1,789.85
XX_" Interest to date of judgment: $ 198,60
| XX__ Filing fes: $ 31.00
f XX Service fee: $ 26.35
: XX__ Attorney fees: $  200.00
| XX Total judgment $ 2,245.80 |
Total judgment shall include interest at the rate of __9 % per annum from date of entry of
judgment. = g
D
OTHER ACTION: _ i
____Plaintiff — Defendant did not appear. ___ Settled out of court. ___ Claim denied after trial. - %
Dated this __22ndday of __ JULY , 2005 o
tn
o
s
ok
Y



O 68 ~ AN W R W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26

FILED
‘ FEB ~ 8 2005
KAMANIA COUNTY uis RicT COURT
DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY

GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE,
INC., a corporation,
- _ 'Case No. C04-109

Plaintiff,

V. JUDGMENT

MICHAEL EGGEBRECHT and
KASONDRA M. EGGEBRECHT,
husband and wife, and the marital
community composed thereof,

Defendants.

JUDGMENT SUMMARY

The following is recited to be in compliance with RCW 4.64.030:

1. Judgment Creditor:
2.  Judgment Debtor:

Principal Judgment Amount: -
Interest to 1/31/05:

Attorneys' Fees:

Costs: :

Principal Judgment shall bear
interest at 9% per annum.
Attorneys' fees and costs and
other recovery amounts shall
bear interest at 9% per
annum.

9. Attorney for Judgment Creditor:

o Noawmk

JUDGMENT - 1
Mopen\GORRO I—OOODOI\EGGBBRECHF.MUudgnenﬂ.dm

GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC.
MICHAEL EGGEBRECHT &
KASONDRA M. EGGEBRECHT,
husband and wife and the marital
community composed thereof,

$ 1,789.85
$ 198.60
$ 200.00

$ 57.35

JEAN M. McCOY
Landerholm, Memovich,
Lansverk & Whitesides, P.S.

LAw OFFICES OF
I ‘ANDERH‘gIM MEMOVICH,
LANSVERK HITESIDES, P.S.
205 Broadway Street, Suite 1050
P.O.

0. Box 1086
Vancouver, WA 98666-1036
160V A9A-33 1D

g 4o ¢ aleg .

ETFOSIC@ng # )




v o0 = o J P -8 w [ ) -

P e T Y R S e

10,

This matter coming on for hearing on motion Vof Plaintiff, and it appearing to the
Court from the records and files herein that venue herein is in Klickitat County, an
Order of Default has been entered against the Defendants. This is an action upon an
open account fof the payment of money only and the Court being fully advised, now,
therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED that Plaintiff have judgment aga_inst the Defendants Michael
Eggebrecht and Kasondra M. Eggebrecht, individually and the marital community

composed thereof, as follows:

1. For the sum of $1,789.85, together with statutory interest at the rate of |

nine percent (9%) per annum from November 7, 2003 through January 31, 2005, in thé
amount of $198.60.

2. For Plainfiff's costs and disbursements incurred herein in the sum of
$57.35. |

3. For Plaintiﬂ’s reasonable attorneys' fees as provided for under RCW 4.84
in the sum of $200.00. A |

4, This judgment (pursuant to RCW 4.56.110) shall bear ihterest at the rate

of nine percent (9%) per annum from date of entry until paid.

 ENTERED this O day 08 Ailceanih_» 2005.

JUDGMENT -2
M:open\GORRO1-00000\EGGEBRECHT.04\Judgment2.doc

L.AW QFFICES OF

LANDERH‘QIM MEMOVICH,
LANSVERK HITESIDES, P.S.
305 Broadway Street, Suite 104}
P.G. Box 1086
Vancouver, WA 98666-1086
M AG6-1117

§ 30 g abeg

FEIHFgSTS@AA2 4 310



1 || Presented by:

LANDERHOLM, MEMOVICH,
LANSVERK & WHITESIDES, P.S.

M. McCOY, WSBA #2187/0SB #92621
Attorneys for Plaintiff

O 0 N A w»m A W N

10
11
12
| 13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

g 3o ; abeg

cIvgcisaaz # 300

JUDGMENT -3
| Miopen\GORRO1-000001\EGGEBRECHT.04\udgment2.doc

Law OFFICES OF
LANDERHg%MEMO\.’ICH,
LANSVERK [TESIDES, P.S.
05 Brosdway Strest, Suite 1000
P.0. Box 1086
Vancouver, WA 986661086
TR AOCTTT2

;—




v ore ot U ahipgton
'1.-'-/>”=L"' s Sk.amanla }SS
I. Lorana E. Hollis, County Clerk of the Superior
(oot of Bkamania County, Washington, DO HEREBY

LY the this instrument, consisting of _%5

£ 130, 106 trye ahd Sbrrett copy of the ariginal

Fii Ky fi},ga‘-cjaii‘t,,df record in my office and, as County
(. Tl Abe legal custddiar theréof: .

BRI .

STATE OF WASHINGTON } ss

lerk of the District Court
ounty, Washington, DO HERERY
CUTFY that this instrument, consisting of
— s Page(s}), is a true and correct copy of the
original now on file and of record in my oilica

and, as clerk, | am the legal custodian thor. f.
Signed at Stevenson Washington F-

District Court Clerk




